State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # LSP2341 of the

Board of Stewards

LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

OWNERSLOVER, DAVIDRuling Date:04/22/2009Redistribute Purse:No

License # Violation Date: 128621 03/27/2009

Rules Violated:

311.214 FAILURE TO PAY RACING DEBT

Upon being duly notified, Owner David Slover failed to appear before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 04/17/09. A hearing was held in absentia resulting in the suspension of Mr. Slover's TxRC Occupational license by the Lsp Board of Stewards pending settlement of a default judgement in the amount of \$3,160.66 plus court costs of \$32.00 and interest in the amount of 5% per annum until paid. During the term of this suspension Mr. Slover is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards DENNIS SIDENER JERRY BURGESS JOHN FERRARA JR